









ITEM 13
REPORT OF THE DIRECTOR OF CORPORATE SERVICES

TO THE

QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

24TH JUNE, 2002 
DATES OF MEETINGS 2002/03

1.
Purpose of the Report
To confirm the dates of meetings for the Quality and Performance Scrutiny Committee for the Municipal Year 2002/03.

2.
Details
The Committee currently, in general, meets on a monthly basis, on the fourth Monday of the calendar month, commencing at 2.00 p.m., with a briefing for Members at 1.30 p.m.  The Committee also, on a quarterly basis, meets as an Audit Committee.  Based upon this pattern the following schedule of meetings has been drawn up for the Municipal Year 2002/03:-

Monday, 1st July, 2002, at 10.00 a.m.
Special meeting to give consideration to the findings of the Review of Democratic Services



July, 2002 
No meeting - Council recess



Monday, 2nd September, 2002, at 10.00 a.m.
To replace meeting of Committee scheduled for 26th August, 2002 (August Bank Holiday), agreed following consultation with the Chairman



Monday, 23rd September, 2002, at 2.00 p.m.


Monday, 28th October, 2002, at 2.00 p.m.


Monday, 25th November, 2002, at 2.00 p.m.


Monday, 23rd December, 2002, at 2.00 p.m.


Monday, 27th January, 2003, at 2.00 p.m.


Monday, 24th February, 2003, at 2.00 p.m.


Monday, 24th March, 2003, at 2.00 p.m.


Monday, 28th April, 2003, at 2.00 p.m.


Monday, 26th May, 2003, at 2.00 p.m.
Spring Bank Holiday - alternative date to be agreed



3.
Recommendations
The Committee is requested to:-

(a)
To give approval to the schedule of meetings detailed in paragraph 2 above.

(b)
Determine an alternative date for the May, 2003, meeting originally scheduled 
to be held on the Spring Bank Holiday.

(c)
Determine on which dates the Committee is to meet in its Audit Committee capacity.





ALAN EASTWOOD





HEAD OF LAW AND ADMINISTRATION

Salford Civic Centre,

Chorley Road,

Swinton,

Salford,

M27 5DA.

18th June, 2002 
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